501825289 02/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pearl Enterprises, LLC	09/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sapphire Scientific Inc.	
Street Address:	2604 Liberator	
City:	Prescott	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	86301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12327561
Application Number:	11518373
Application Number:	60992030
Application Number:	60715029
Application Number:	60832172

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-4970

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63273-8030.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Wechkin

Total Attachments: 3

source=pearl-sapphireassgt#page1.tif source=pearl-sapphireassgt#page2.tif source=pearl-sapphireassgt#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 027729 FRAME: 0051

501825289

Exhibit A Assignment of Patent Rights

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Pearl Enterprises, LLC ("Seller"), effective as of $\frac{9-21}{2}$, 2011, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Sapphire Scientific Inc. ("Assignee"), all rights, title, and interests that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following items (1) through (6) below (the "Transferred Assets"):

(1) the patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventors
12/327,561	US	12/03/2008	Air Induction Hard Surface
			Cleaning Tool with an Internal
			Baffle
			Paul Kappos
11/518,373	US	09/07/2006	Air Driven Hard Surface Cleaning
			Tool
			Jeffrey W. Carter
			Kelly H. McCloy
		,	Paul D. Kappos
60/992,030	US	12/03/2007	Air Induction Hard Surface
			Cleaning Tools with an Internal
			Baffle
			Paul Kappos
60/715,029	US	09/07/2005	Air Induction Improvement to
			Existing Hard Surface Cleaning
			Tools
			Jeffrey W. Carter
60/832,172	US	09/07/2005	Air Induction Improvement to
			Existing Hard Surface Cleaning
			Tools
			Paul Kappos

⁽²⁾ all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing

PATENT REEL: 027729 FRAME: 0052 prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any of the Patents;

- (3) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (1) and (2), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- (4) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (2) through (3) that are included in any claim in the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (2) through (3);
- (5) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (1) through (4), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding; and
- (6) all causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind (whether such claims, causes of action or enforcement rights are known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (2) through (5). The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Seller, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

Pearl Enterprises, LLC

By:

~ ~

Title:

ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Paul D. Kappas to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Pearl Enterprises, LLC and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. | KARDS is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on SERT Z(, 2011 to execute the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Pearl Enterprises, LLC.
- 3. Prol Kagos subscribed to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Pearl Enterprises, LLC.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.

EXECUTED on $\frac{O9/21/2011}{\sqrt{2011}}$ (date)

Print Name:

NOTARY PUBLIC
AARON COPPLE
601085
COMMISSION EXPIRES
10/01/2014
STATE OF UTAH